ADAIR VILLAGE CITY COUNCIL-Final
City Hall - 6030 Wm. R Carr Av.
=+*Tyesday, October 5, 2021 - 6:00pm™***

1. ROLL CALL - Flag Salute
2. CONSENT CALENDAR: - The following items are considered to be routine and will be enacled by one motion. There will be no
separale discussion of these items unfess a Council member so requests, in which case the item will be discussed before the Consent

Calendar is considered. If any item involves a potential confiict of interest, Council members should so note before adoption of the Consent
Calendar.

a. Minutes — City Council Meeting — September 7, 2021 (Attachment A)
b. Bills List through — September 31, 2021 (Attachment B) - $

3. PUBLIC COMMENT (Please limit comments to 3 minutes)

4. STAFF REPORTS:

a) Community Service Officer (CSO) Report (Attachment C) Pat Hare

b) Public Works (Attachment D) Pat Hare

c¢) City Administrator (Attachment E) Pat Hare

d) Sheriffs Report (Attachment F) Pat Hare

e) Financial Report (Attachment G) Pat Hare
5. OLD BUSINESS:

a) Aaron Fuller City Council Sean Kidd/Pat Hare

Action: Discussion

b) Emergency Preparedness Plan (Attachment H) Pat Hare
Action: Discussion

6. NEW BUSINESS:

a) Paul Johal (Gas Station) Paul Johal
Action: Discussion

b) Mayor Pro Temp City Council
Action: Decision

¢) Campo Regional Plan Update (Attachment |, 11) Stephen and Nick
Action: Discussion

7. ORDINANCES, RESOLUTIONS, AND PROCLAMATIONS:

a) N/A
Action: n/a

8. EXECUTIVE SESSION ORS 192.660660 (i): To review and evaluate the employment-related performance of the
chief executive officer of any public body, a public officer, employee or staff member who does not request an open
hearing.

a) City Administrator Evaluation
Action: Discussion/Decision

9. COUNCIL and MAYOR COMMENTS:

10. ADJOURNMENT:
Next meetings - City Council —=Tuesday, November 2, 2021 6:00 PM
Planning Commission — October 19, 2021 6:00pm

The Community Center is accessible to person with disabilifies. A reguest for an interpreter for the hearing impaired or for other
accommodations for persons with disabilities should be made at least 48 hours before the meeting by calling City Offices at 541-745-5507 or e-
mail ‘kathy.edmaiston@adairvillage.ora ”, or Oregon Relay Services by dialing 7-1-1. The City of Adair Village is an Equal Opportunity
Employer.

The order in which items on the Agenda are addressed by the City Council
may vary from the order shown on the Agenda.
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ADAIR VILLAGE
CITY COUNCIL MINUTES

6030 William R. Carr Avenue

Attachment A
CC Meeting

=**Tyesday, September 7, 2021 — 6:00 PM****

Agenda Item

Action

1. Roll Call: City Council Members present: Councilors Officer, Ray,
Rowe and Mayor Currier were present. City Attorney Sean Kidd was
present. CA (City Administrator) Hare was present. Minutes were taken
by CA Hare.

Mayor Currier called the meeting
to order at 6:00 PM. and led the
flag salute.

2. Consent Calendar (Agenda Item 2).

Minutes of the August 3, 2021 City Council Meeting.
Bills List through August 31, 2021, ($113,372.87 total).

Councilor Rowe moved to approve
the Consent Calendar.

Councilor Ray seconded.
Unanimous Approval (4-0).

3. Public Comment (Agenda Item 3). None.

4. Attachment C — Community Services Officer (Agenda Item 4a). CA
Hare presented the report.

Council received the report.

5. Attachment D — Public Works Report (Agenda Item 4b). CA Hare
presented the report.

Council received the report.

6. Attachment E — City Administrator Report (Agenda Item 4¢). CA
Hare presented the report.

Administration

e UGB Expansion — We had a pre-application meeting with the
County and Dowl last week. The next step is to talk with the
County Commissioners to see if they will process the UGB
legislatively.

e ARPA — The city has completed all necessary work to receive
the funds until further notice. We don’t know when the funds
are going to be released yet.

e Tangent — Update

Council received the report.
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o AT&T — AT&T is looking at putting a tower up in Adair
Village. They were looking at installing it at the commercial
building or on City property. Do we want to talk to a
representative at the next meeting?

e ODFW - Karen from ODFW is working with GSA to get an
appraisal on the lake property.

Property/Businesses

e Parks & Perpetuity — We’re working with Candice Dennis to
get an appraisal of the property done for GSA.

e AVIS — Update

o Sweet Taste Bakery — Linda has closed the doors again for
now but she ahs her new oven allowing her to fill larger
orders.

Major Projects/Engineering

e Calloway Creek — Construction continues to go at a fast pace
and sales haven’t slowed.

e Water Plant — Update

o Hospital Hill Water Line — The city will be opening bids next
week and I will be meeting with OSU to coordinate them.

7. Attachment F — Sheriff’s Report (Agenda Item 4d). CA Hare
presented the report.

Council received the report.

8. Attachment G — Financial Report (Agenda Item 4¢). CA Hare
presented the report. Income shown for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 is
$128,560.70 and Expenses are $233,367.93. The balance in the Local
Government Investment Pool is approximately $3,361,506.43, last year
the balance was $2,200,195.25.

Council received the report.

9. Attachments H, H1, H2, H3 — R4 Zone Cottage Cluster (Agenda
Item 5a).

Council discussed the matter,

10. Attachment - Santiam Christian Property (Agenda Item 5¢).

Council discussed the matter.
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11. Attachment J — Ordinance 2021 — 3 — Adopting New Zone R4 Mayor Currier recessed the City
Cottage Cluster (Agenda Item 7a). Council meeting and opened the
Public Hearing at 7:06pm.
Public Comment: None.
Mayor Currier closed the Public
Hearing at 7:08pm. and
reconvened the City Council
meeting.
CA Hare read the title of Ordinance 2021 — 3.
Councilor Officer moved to have
CA Hare provided the second reading of the title of Ordinance 2021 — 3. this be the first reading of
Ordinance 2021 - 3.

Councilor Rowe seconded.
Unanimous Approval (4-0).

Councilor Officer moved to
approve the second reading and
adopt Ordinance 2021 - 3.
Councilor Ray seconded.
Unanimous Approval (4-0).

12. Executive Session. (Agenda Item 8). ORS 192.660660 (i): To The City Administrator and
review and evaluate the employment-related performance of the Council elected not to go into
chief executive officer of any public body, a public officer, employee Executive Session

or staff member who does not request an open hearing.

13. Action from Executive Session. No decisions were made

14. Council and Mayor Comments (Agenda Item 9):
Mayor Currier — None.

Councilor Officer - None.

Councilor Rowe — None.

Councilor Ray — None.

15. Adjournment: Mayor adjourned the meeting at
Next meeting- Council meeting on Tuesday, October 5, 2021 at 6:00 PM. 7:35pm.
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Mayor’s Approval Date
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SEP 2021 Bills Date Amount
9/7/2021 $35,268.03
9/23/2021 $23,200.82

Total $58,468.85



City of Adair Village

Unpaid Invoice Report - .4

Posting period: 09/21

Page: 1
Sep 07, 2021 01:23PM

Invoice Sequence Descriplion Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
150 A & B Septic

53017 1 Work for Tangent Invoice 09/07/2021  10/07/2021 1,110.00 1,110.00 100-900-52019
Total 53017: 1,110.00 .00 VS 1,110.00

53018 1 Work for Tangent Invoice 09/07/2021  10/07/2021 1,080.00 1,080.00 100-900-52019

~

Total 53018: 1,080.00 .00 L""/1'080'00

53019 1 Work for Tangent Invoice 09/07/2021  10/07/2021 1,260.00 1,260.00 100-900-52019
Total 53019: 1,260.00 .00 i /" 1,260.00

53069 1 Work for Tangent Invoice 09/07/2021  10/07/2021 190.00 190.00 100-900-52019
Total 53069: 190.00 00 s ~190.00

53070 1 Work for Tangent Invoice 09/07/2021  10/07/2021 95.00 95.00 100-900-52019
Total 53070: 95.00 .00 ‘/65.00

53073 1 Work for Tangent Invoice 09/07/2021  10/07/2021 301.50 301.50 100-900-52019
Total 53073; 301.50 o /20150

53104 1 Work for Tangent Invoice 09/07/2021  10/07/2021 95.00 95.00 100-900-52019
Total 563104: 95.00 .00 V/'e's.oo

53105 1 Work for Tangent Invoice 08/07/2021  10/07/2021 95.00 95.00 100-900-52019
Total 53105: 95.00 oo /9500

53135 1 Work for Tangent Invoice 09/07/2021  10/07/2021 95.00 95.00 100-900-52018
Total 53135: 95.00 o /9500

53169 1 Work for Tangent Invoice 09/07/202%  10/07/2021 630.00 630.00 100-900-52019
Total 53169: 630.00 .00 \,At;.oo

53170 1 Work for Tangent Invoice 09/07/2021  10/07/2021 95.00 95.00 100-800-52019
Total 53170 95.00 .00 o /35.00‘

53171 1 Work for Tangent Invoice 09/07/2021  10/07/2021 95.00 95.00 100-800-52019
Totat 53171: 95.00 00 . /35,00

53172 1 Work for Tangent Invoice 09/07/2021  10/07/2021 95.00 95.00 100-900-52019
Total 53172: 95.00 .00 \AS.OO

53216 1 Work for Tangent Invoice 09/07/2021  10/07/2021 190.00 190.00 100-900-52019




City of Adair Village

Unpaid Invoice Report - .4
Posting period: 09/21

Page: 2
Sep 07,2021 01:23PM

Invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
Total 53216: 190.00 00 190,00
53299 1 Work for Tangent Invoice 09/07/2021  10/07/2021 160.00 160.00 100-900-52019
s
Total 53299: 160.00 .00 " 160.00
Total 150 A & B Septic: 5,586.50 00 556650 U Q/X%
690 Bank of America
08232021 1 8x8 Invoice 08/23/2021  09/23/2021 228.74 22874 100-900-52110
08232021 2 OR Health Authority Invoice 08/23/2021  09/23/2021 850.00 850.00 500-420-52011
08232021 3 Staples Invoice 08/23/2021  09/23/2021 229.50 229.50 100-900-52002
08232021 4 Walmart Founders Day Invoice 08/23/202%  09/23/2021 228.10 228.10 100-300-52111
08232021 5 Walmart Founders day Invoice 08/23/2021  09/23/2021 275.34 275.34 100-300-52111
08232021 6 Amazon Founders Day Invoice 08/23/2021  09/23/2021 51.41 51.41 100-300-52111
08232021 7 Staples Invoice 08/23/2021  09/23/2021 248.99 248.899 100-900-52025
08232021 8 Amazon Invoice 08/23/2021  09/23/2021 29.80 29.80 100-300-52002
08232021 9 Home Depot Invoice 08/23/2021  09/23/2021 28.98 28.98 100-300-52002
08232021 10 Home Depot Involce 08/23/2021  09/23/2021 6.95 6.95 500-420-52002
08232021 11 Home Depot Invoice 08/23/2021  09/23/2021 11.00 11.00 100-300-52002
08232021 12 Exxon Mobile Propare for Founders  Invoice 08/23/2021  09/23/2021 18.30 18.30 100-300-52111
08232021 13 Home Depot Invoice 08/23/2021  09/23/2021 160.77 160.77 500-420-52002
08232021 14 Chevron Founders Day Invoice 08/23/2021  09/23/2021 5.97 597 100-300-52111
08232021 15 7-Eleven Founders Day Ice No Rec Invoice 08/23/2021 09/23/2021 5.00 5.00 100-300-52111
08232021 16 McDonalds Founders Day Invoice 08/23/2021  09/23/2021 B.75 8.75 100-300-52111
08232021 17 Food Mart Founders Day {nvoice 08/23/2021  09/23/2021 25.90 25.90 100-300-52111
08232021 18 Food Mart Founders Day Invoice 08/23/2021  09/23/2021 3.29 3.29 100-300-52111
08232021 19 76 United Pacific Invoice 08/23/2021  09/23/2021 29.58 2958 500-420-52014
Total 08232021: 2,446.37 .00 2,446.37
Total 690 Bank of America: 2,446.37 00 ([ Zaasar Ppis| %% ¢
870 Benton County Oregon
4542 1 Road materials and signs Invoice 08/31/2021  09/30/2021 604.95 604.95 200-410-52002
Total 4542: 604.95 .00 604.95
Total 870 Benton County Oregon: 604.95 00 o/ 60495 }L{ %7
890 Best Pots Inc
A-444355 1 Rented Unit Invoice 08/30/2021  09/30/2021 92.40 92.40 500-420-52019
Total A-444355; 92.40 .00 92.40
Total 890 Best Pots Inc: 92.40 .00 w9z4a  p U«QQ%
1340 Caselle Inc.
112064 1 Monthly Software Hosting Fees Invoice 09/01/2021  10/01/2021 583.20 583.20 500-420-52114
112064 2 Monthly Software Hosting Fee Invoice 09/01/2021  10/01/2021 388.80 388.80 100-900-52114
112064 3 Monthly Software Hosting Fee Invoice 09/01/2021  10/01/2021 194.40 194.40 510-430-52114
112064 4 Monthly Software Hosting Fee Invoice 09/01/2021  10/01/2021 64.80 64.80 200-410-52114
112064 5 Monthly Software Hosting Fee Invoice 09/01/2021  10/01/2021 64.80 64.80 520-440-52114
O (AL
Total 112064: 1,296.00 00 (/129600 /My LN ) “\




City of Adair Village

Unpald Invoice Report - .4
Posting period: 09/21

Page: 3
Sep 07, 2021 01:23PM

Invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
Total 1340 Caselle Inc.: 1,286.00 .00 1,296.00
1410 Century Link
08252021 1 Phone Invoice 08/25/2021  09/25/2021 53.95 53.95 500-420-52110
Total 08252021: 53.95 .00 53.95
_— ) T 5 \
Total 1410 Century Link: 53.95 .00 8395 /
1610 Civil West Engineering Services Inc
1001.001.013 1 General Services invoice 09/01/2021  10/01/2021 1,381.25 1,381.25 100-800-52020
Total 1001.001.013: 1.381.25 .00 J1,381 25
1001.028.015 1 WWTP Invoice 09/01/2021  10/01/2021 5,134.78 5,134.78 510-430-52020
Total 1001.028.015: 5,134.78 .00 \ ,-".5.134.78
1001.030.008 1 ODOT SCA Grant Invoice 09/01/2021  10/01/2021 358.75 358.75 200-410-52020
Total 1001.030.008: 358.75 .00 'V/ 358.75
1001.031.003 1 Hospital Hill and Calloway Waterma Invoice 09/01/2021  10/01/2021 6,913.00 6,913.00 500-420-52020
f
Totat 1001.031.003: 6,913.00 .00 { / 8.913.00
Total 1610 Civil West Engineering Services Inc: 13,787.78 00 ‘/{ ager7a LY .{_-,' 1= ,J
2300 Delapoer Kidd Attorneys at Law
1874 1 General City matters Invoice 09/01/2021  10/01/2021 350.00 350.00 100-900-52017
Total 1874: 350.00 .00 350.00
E P Vo ad
Total 2300 Delapoer Kidd Attomeys at Law: 350.00 oo L7 35000 /} U ‘j { )
2520 Edge Analytical, inc
21-32479 1 Lab work Invoice 08/31/2021  09/30/2021 29.70 29.70 500-420-52104
Total 21-32479: 29.70 .00 29.70
Total 2520 Edge Analytical, inc: 29.70 00 Aa10 7} q/&'/’{ "/
3390 JCI-Jones Chemicals Inc.
865897 1 Chlorine Invoice 09/01/2021  10/01/2021 4,744.78 4,744.78 510-430-52001
Total 865897: 4,744.78 .00 4,744.78 . :
g 1 + -
T %1 o
Total 3390 JCl-Jones Chemicals Inc.: 4,744.78 00 Y 474478 °
4670 NW Natural
08262021 1 1407224-3 Invoice 08/26/2021  09/26/2021 15.99 15.99 100-900-52109
Total 08262021: 15.99 .00 15.99
Total 4670 NW Natural: 15.99 .00 \J/ 15.99 /)/k"( (6‘1 7




City of Adair Village

Unpaid Invoice Report - .4
Posting period: 09/21

Page: 4

Sep 07, 2021 01:23PM

Invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
4800 One Call Concepts Inc
1080320 1 Cleaning Services Invoice 08/31/2021  09/30/2021 27.60 27.60 500-420-52109
1080320 2 Cleaning Services Invoice 08/31/2021  09/30/2021 27.60 27.60 510-430-52109
Total 1080320: 55.20 .00 55.20
Total 4800 One Call Concepts Inc: 55.20 o 520 1 L/ %CZK
5810 RG Smith Electric & Piumbing Inc
21158 1 New ADA Restroom and Kitchen in Invoice 08/19/2021  09/19/2021 467765 4,677.65 100-900-52012
Total 21158: 4,677.65 00 -~ 487765
21175 1 Installation of new circuit for ovenin  Invoice 08/19/2021  09/19/2021 1,202.96 1,202.96 100-900-52012
Total 21175: 1,202.96 00 % 202.96
Total 5810 RG Smith Electric & Plumbing Inc: 5,880.61 o0 588061 Qq g‘] - '(
999 Utility Refunds
08272021 1 Waler Invaice 08/27/2021  09/27/2021 77.75 77.75 500-420-52105
08272021 2 Wastewater Invoice 08/27/2021 09/27/2021 51.84 51.84 510-430-52105
24 &4 |
Total 08272021: 129.59 .00 129.59
08272021. 1 Waler Invoice 08/27/2021 09/27/2021 38.53 38.53 500-420-52105
08272021. Wastewater Invoice 08/27/2021  09/27/2021 2568 2568 510-430-52105
Total 08272021.: 64.21 .00 /é,21 2 Y 5? e
08302021 1 Water Invoice 08/30/2021  09/30/2021 78.00 78.00 500-420-52105
08302021 2 Wastewater Invoice 08/30/2021  09/30/2021 52.00 52.00 510-430-52105
Total 08302021: 130.00 00 L~ 130.00 } L{ % Cl D
Total 399 Utility Refunds: 323.80 .00 323.80
Total : 35,268.03 .00 35,268.03
Grand Totals: 35,268.03 .00 35,268.03
Summary by General Ledger Account Number
GL Account Number Debit Credit Net
100-300-52002 39.98 .00 39.98
100-300-52111 622.06 .00 622.06
100-900-52002 259,30 .00 259.30
100-900-52012 5,880.61 .00 5,880.61
100-900-52017 350.00 .00 350.00
100-900-52019 5,586.50 .00 5,586.50
100-900-52020 1,381.25 .00 1,381.25
100-900-52025 248.99 .00 248.99
100-900-52108 15.99 .00 15.99




City of Adair Village Unpaid Invoice Report - .4 Page: &

Posting period: 09/21 Sep 07, 2021 01:23PM

Summary by General Ledger Account Number

GL Account Number Debit Credit Net
100-900-52110 228.74 .00 228.74
100-900-52114 388.80 .00 388.80
200-410-52002 604.95 .00 604.95
200-410-52020 358.75 .00 358.75
200-410-52114 64.80 .00 64.80
500-420-52002 167.72 .00 167.72
500-420-52011 850.00 .00 850.00
500-420-52014 29.58 .00 29.58
500-420-52019 92.40 .00 92.40
500-420-52020 6.913.00 .00 6,913.00
500-420-52104 29.70 .00 29.70
500-420-52105 194.28 .00 194.28
500-420-52109 27.60 .00 27.60
500-420-52110 53.95 .00 53.95
500-420-52114 583.20 .00 583.20
510-430-52001 4,744.78 .00 4,744.78
510-430-52020 5,134.78 .00 5,134.78
510-430-52105 129.52 .00 12952
510-430-52109 27.60 .00 27.60
510-430-52114 194.40 .00 194.40
520-440-52114 64,80 .00 64.80

Grand Totals: 35,268.03 .00 35,268.03

Summary by General Ledger Posting Period

GL Posting Period Debit Credit Net
08/21 9,502.97 .ao 9,502.97
09/21 25,765.06 .00 25,765.06
Grand Totals:
35,268.03 .00 35,268.0




City of Adair Village

Unpaid Invoice Report - .4
Posting period: 09/21

Page: 1

Sep 23, 2021 09:56AM

Invoice Seguence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
890 Best Pots Inc
A-446200 1 Rented Unit Invoice 09/15/2021  10/15/2021 16.50 16.50 500-420-52019
Total A-446200: 16.50 .00 16.50
/ ) [
Totat 890 Best Pots Inc: 16.50 .00 ./ 16.50 ,;z /
1300 Cascade Columbia Distribution
818116 1 Chemicals Invoice 09/17/2021  10M17/2021 1,873.00 1,873.00 500-420-52001
Total 818116: 1,873.00 .00 1,873.00
w 24D
Total 1300 Cascade Columbia Distribution: 1,873.00 .00 / 1,873.00 >~
1330 Cascades West Regional Consortium
101 1 Annual Membership Dues Invoice 09/17/2021  10/11/2021 850.00 850.00 100-900-52102
Total 101: 850.00 .00 850.00
Total 1330 Cascades West Regional Consortium: 850.00 .00 '/ 850.00 w [l 1[1
IM
1410 Century Link
09112021 1 Phone Involce 09/11/202%  10/11/2021 85.61 85.61 510-430-52110
Total 09112021: 85.61 .00 85.61
Total 1410 Century Link: 85.51 00 Veser 2
1520 CIS TRUST
OCTOBER 202 1 Employee Health Ins Invoice 09/15/2021  10/15{2021 1,317.67 1,317.67 100-100-51010
OCTOBER 202 2 Employee Health Ins Invoice 09/15/2021  10/15/2021 82.35 82.35 100-200-51010
OCTOBER 202 3 Employee Health Ins Invoice 09/15/2021  10/15/2021 494.13 494,13 100-300-51010
OCTOBER 202 4 Employee Health Ins Invoice 09/15/2021  10/15/2021 411.77 411,77 200-410-51010
OCTOBER 202 5 Employee Healith Ins Invoice 09/15/2021  10/15/2021 3,953.02 3,953.02 500-420-51010
OCTOBER 202 6 Employee Health Ins Invoice 09152021 10/15/2021 1,647.09 1,647.09 510-430-561010
OCTOBER 202 7 Employee Health Insurance Invoice 09/15/2021  10/15/2021 329.42 329.42 520-440-51010
Total OCTOBER 2021 FINAL INVOICE: 8,235.45 .00 8,235.45
e
Total 1520 CIS TRUST: 8,235.45 .00 \/3.235.45 ‘
1610 Civil West Engineering Services Inc
1001.001.011 1 General Services invoice 07/02/2021  09/23/2021 290.00 290.00 510-430-53005
1001.001.011 2 Engneering Services Invoice 07/02/2021  09/23/2021 1,087.50 1,087.50 500-420-53503
1001.001.011 3 General Services Invoice 07/02/2021  09/23/2021 1.305.00 1,305.00 100-300-52020
1001.001.011 4 Engineering Invoice 07/02/2021  09/23/2021 75.00 75.00 500-420-53500
1001.001.011 5 Engineering Invoice 07/02/2021  09/23/2021 250.00 250.00 500-420-53503
1001.001.011 6 Engineering Invoice 07/02/2021  09/23/2021 900.00 900.00 500-420-53500
1001.001.011 7 General Services Invoice 07/02/2021  09/23/2021 450.00 450.00 100-300-52020
1001.001.011 8 Engineering Invoice 07/02/2021  09/23/2021 360.00 360.00 500-420-53500
Y £
Total 1001.001.011: 4,717.50 .00 '/ 4717.50
1001.031.001 1 Hospital Hill and Calloway Waterma Invoice 07/02/2021  09/23/2021 6,997.00 Vv 6,997.00 500-420-53502




City of Adair Village

Unpaid Invoice Report - .4

Posting period: 09/21

Page: 2

Sep 23, 2021 09:56AM

Invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
Total 1001.031.001: 6.997.00 .00 6,997.00
NG )
Total 1610 Civil West Engineering Services Inc: 11,714.50 .00 11,714.50 d‘l’( ? - ’/’)
2520 Edge Analytical, Inc
21-34694 1 Lab work Invoice 09/21/2021  10/21/2021 76.20 76.20 510-430-52104
Total 21-34694: 76.20 .00 -\/76.20
21-34695 1 Lab work for Tangent Invoice 09/21/2021  10/21/2021 76.50 76.50 100-300-52109
Total 21-34695: 76.50 .00 \_/6450
21-35105 1 Labwork Invoice 09/15/2021  10/15/2021 29.70 29,70 500-420-52104
i
Total 21-35105: 29.70 .00 v/29.70
21-35107 1 Labwork Invoice 09/22/2021  10/22/2021 88.20 88.20 500-420-52104
Total 21-35107: 88.20 00 {/88.20
N ~3
Total 2520 Edge Analytical, Inc: 270.60 .00 Y 27060 -— L/f (/I VS
4. { -
7440 Karla McGrath
09212021 1 CERT Rite in the Rain Notebook R  Invoice 09/21/2021  10/21/2021 53.60 53.60 100-900-52031
Total 09212021: 53.60 .00 53.60
Total 7440 Karla McGrath: 53.60 .00 ‘ / 5360 ? (—{ C(; (’/
L
999 Lindsey & Winter DJ Nicholson
09162021 1 Water Invoice 09/16/2021  10/16/2021 1.54 1.54 500-420-52105
09162021 2 Wastewater Invoice 09/16/2021  10/16/2021 1.02 1.02 510-430-52105
Total 09162021: 2.56 .00 2.56
7 2N
Total 999 Lindsey & Winter DJ Nicholson: 2.56 00 J 236 >4 /7
5810 RG Smith Electric & Plumbing Inc
21325 1 Testing Soft Start at Water Treamen  Invoice 09/16/2021  10/16/2021 99.00 99.00 500-420-52011
Total 21325: 99.00 .00 99.00
Total 5310 RG Smith Electric & Plumbing Inc: $9.00 .00 \;'}99.00 ’;} bf \ ’9\ 4
Total : 23,200.82 .00 23,200.82
Grand Totals: 23,200.82 .00 23,200.82

Summary by General Ledger Account Number




City of Adair Village Unpaid Invoice Report - .4 Page: 3
Posting period: 09/21 Sep 23, 2021 09:56AM
GL Account Number Debit Credit Net
100-100-51010 1,317.67 .00 1,317.67
100-200-51010 82.35 .00 82.35
100-300-51010 494.13 .00 494.13
100-900-52020 1,755.00 .00 1,755.00
100-900-52031 53.60 .00 53.60
100-900-52102 850.00 .00 850.00
100-900-52109 76.50 .00 76.50
200-410-51010 41177 .00 411.77
500-420-51010 3,953.02 .00 3,953.02
500-420-52001 1,873.00 .00 1,873.00
500-420-52011 99.00 .00 99.00
500-420-52019 16.50 .00 16.50
500-420-52104 117.90 .00 117.90
500-420-52105 1.54 .00 1.54
500-420-53500 1.335.00 .00 1,3356.00
500-420-53502 6,997.00 .00 6,997.00
500-420-53503 1,337.50 .00 1,337.50
510-430-51010 1.647.09 .00 1,647.09
510-430-52104 76.20 .00 76.20
510-430-52105 1.02 .00 1.02
510-430-52110 85.61 .00 85.61
510-430-53005 290.00 .00 290.00
520-440-51010 329.42 .00 329.42
Grand Totals: 23,200.82 .00 23,200.82

Summary by General Ledger Posting Period

GL Posting Period Debit Credit Net
07/21 11,714.50 .00 11,714.50
09/21 11,486.32 00 11,486.32

23.200.82 (j%/ 2 z/?(
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Attachment D

{ ‘/III A GE CC Mtg 211005

-
/ Grounded in history,
growing for the future;

PUBLIC WORKS

OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE REPORT
PERIOD: 8/20/2021 to 9/20/2021

WATER USE / DISTRIBUTION REPORT
WATER USE REPORT
Water Produced: 8,004.137 million Gallons

Average Usage per Day 266k

WATER DISTRIBUTION REPORT

Maintenance Activity: Water demand is starting to slow with recent rains. The last week of the
month the plant went to running from 50 hours a week to 35.

Collected quarterly samples 3rd quarter are done.

WASTEWATER TREATMENT REPORT

Flows into the WWTP are still low. Samples and labs are still being monitored on a weekly

basis.
Total Monthly Influent: _ 2.2 million Gallons

STORM WATER COLLECTION SYSTEM REPORT

Maintenance Activity: Storm drains remain clear, and Jeremy continues to mark drains when
time allows. We did have the streets swept that will help with the rains.

S:\Admin\City Council\Meetings\2021 Meetings\211005 CC Mtg\Attachment D PW Report 211005.docx



STREETS MAINTENANCE REPORT

Maintenance Activity: Streets are in good shape. Jeremy has started spraying the remaining
weeds in the crack on the roads.

CITY HALL / PARKS AND WETLANDS

Maintenance Activity: All city property and parks are in very good shape. The rains have not had
much effect on the growth of the grass. Staff continues to mow and spray as needed.

WATER TREATMENT PLANT

Maintenance Activity: The water plant continues to run 5 days a week but with an average of 35
hours the last week of the month. Staff have completed winterizing the plant. Staff worked with
engineers on up coming projects.

WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT

Maintenance Activity: The wastewater treatment plant is doing just fine. Staff continue to work
on fall and winterizing of plant. Staff worked with contractors and engineers on the upcoming
phase one project.

Completed by Matt Lydon, Public Works Supervisor

S:\Admin\City Council\Meetings\2021 Meetings\211005 CC Mtg\Attachment D PW Report 211005.docx
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CITY ADMINISTRATOR’S REPORT
October 5, 2021 Council Meeting

Administration

® UGB Expansion — The County will support us through the UGB process legislatively.

* ARPA - The city received the first half of the ARPA funds approximately $95,000.00 and they
are estimating summer of 2022 for the second half,

* Tangent - Update

* AT&T —Italked with the ATNT rep and they are looking at the feasibility of the Industrial site.

* ODFW —Karen from ODFW i working with GSA to get an appraisal on the lake property and
working with Randy form Brownstone on a north south easement.

Property/Businesses
o Parks & Perpetuity — We had a meeting with our appraiser and GSA last week to get the
process started.
®* AVIS - Update
* Sweet Taste Bakery — Linda has hired a new employee for the first time in a few years and
seems to be doing pretty well,

Major Pro jects/Engineering
* Calloway Creek — Construction continues to £0 at a fast pace and sales haven’t slowed.
*  Water Plant — Update
* Hospital Hill Water Line — The city has been awarded the funds form IFA and we completed
the bid process. We will be holding a pre-con meeting in the next few weeks.
® Arnold Ave — Pacific Excavation has begun the process of installing the new sidewalks in front
of century link building.

S:\Admin\City Council\Meetings\2021 Meetings\211005 CC Mtg\Attachment E Administrator Report
211005.docx
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City of

Grounded in history,

\DAIRVILLAGE

growing for rhe future.

Attachment G
CC Mtg 211005

STAFF REPORT

Attachment G — Financial Report
October 5, 2021 Council Meeting

Totals - Income shown for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 is $617,589.68 and Expenses are $354,365.34 which

shows a Net Income of $263,224.34 for all funds.

Totals by Fund — Income and Expenses for each Fund are shown below.

Fund Income
General 8,868.04
Streets 13,765.86
Water 527,413.57
Wastewater 61,179.08
Storm Drain 6,363.13
SDC Fund 0.00
Reserve 0.00
TOTAL $617,589.68

Expenses
119,032.66
14,797.46
154,741.55
55,728.65
10,065.02
0.00

0.00
$354,365.34

% of Budget
11.90%
5.50%
7.20%
1.90%
19.30%
0.00%
0.00%

Difference
-110,164.62
-1,031.60
372,672.02
5,450.43
-3,701.89
0.00

0.00
263,224.34

We have approximately $3,490,015.96 in the Local Government Investment Pool (LGIP). In July we
had $3,361,506.43. Last year at this time we had $2,303,778.07. We also currently have approximately

$229,382 in Citizens Bank.




City of Adair Village Budget Worksheet Page: 1
PreLive Hosted 9.9.2019 Periods: 07/21-07/22 Oct 01, 2021 08:27AM

Report Criteria:
Print Fund Titles
Page and Total by Fund
Print Source Titles
Total by Source
Print Department Titles
Total by Department
All Segments Tested for Total Breaks

2021-22 2021-22 2021-22 2021-22
Current year Current year Budget Budget
Account Number Account Title Budget Actual Remaining Used %

General Fund

Generai Fund
100-000-40000 Beginning Fund Balance 400,000.00 .00 400,000.00 .00
100-000-40001 Property Taxes - Current 185,000.00 .00 185,000.00 .00
100-000-40002 Property Taxes - Prior Year 500.00 oo 500.00 .00
100-000-41010 Revenue Sharing 10,500.00 .00 10,500.00 .00
100-000-41020 Cigarette Taxes 1,000.00 116 69 883.31 1.7%
100-000-41030 Liquor Taxes 22,400.00 2,27301 20,126.99 10.1%
100-000-41100 Tangent Contract 119,100.00 .00 119,100.00 .00
100-000-41200 Transient Lodging Tax 500.00 .00 500.00 .00
100-000-42001 Planning Fees 10,000.00 .00 10,000.00 .00
100-000-42050 Fees - Other .00 35.00 35.00- .00
100-000-42060 SDC Administrative Fees 15,000.00 .00 15,000.00 .00
100-000-43001 Utility Franchise Fees 60,000.00 .00 60,000.00 .00
100-000-46020 Residential Rent Revenue 22,800.00 3,415.20 19,384.80 15.0%
100-000-46021 Property Lease or Rent 78,000.00 .00 78,000.00 .00
100-000-46023 Building Lease 32,000.00 1,478.80 30,521.10 4.6%
100-000-46024 Property Tax-Property Lease 4,900.00 00 4,900.00 .00
100-000-46027 Utilities-Property Lease 14,000.00 .00 14,000.00 .00
100-000-46028 Room Rental 120.00 .00 120.00 .00
100-000-46031 Court Fees and Fines .00 .00 .00 .00
100-000-46032 Ordinance Violation Fines 1,500.00 .00 1,500.00 .00
100-000-46055 Refunds 200.00 .00 200.00 .00
100-000-46057 Miscellaneous 4,000.00 15.00 3,885.00 0.4%
100-000-47300 Parks Grant .00 .00 .00 .00
100-000-47900 COVID-19 Reimbursements .00 .00 .00 .00
100-000-48000 Interest 12,000.00 1.534.24 10,465.76 12.8%
100-000-49500 Transfer from Water Fund .00 .00 .00 .00
100-000-49530 Transfer from SDC Fund .00 .00 .00 .00
100-000-49600 Transfer from Reserve Fund 10,000.00 .00 10,000 00 .00
Total General Fund: 1,003,520.00 8,868.04 994,651.96 0.9%

City Administration

100-100-50010 City Administrator 64,020.00 10,875.04 53,144.96 17.0%
100-100-50016 Utility/Court Clerk 8,417.00 2,136.30 6,280.70 25.4%
100-100-50018 Finance Clerk 3,607.00 658.46 2,948.54 18.3%
100-100-51010 Employee Health ins Benefits 17.395.00 3,953.01 13,441.99 22.7%
100-100-51020 Retirement Benefits 20,654.00 5,194.64 15,459.36 25.2%
100-100-51030 Employment Taxes 10,509.00 1,102.40 9,406.60 10.5%
100-100-52002 Materials & Supplies 200.00 .00 200.00 .00
400-100-52010 Miscellaneous 250,00 00 250.00 .00
100-100-52013 Travel and Training 2,500.00 .00 2,500.00 .00
100-100-52014 Vehicle Fuel & Maintenance .00 .00 .00 .00
100-100-52016 Audit .00 .00 .00 .00

100-100-52017 City Attorney 15,000.00 .00 15,000.00 .00




City of Adair Village
PreLive Hosted 9 8.2019

Budget Worksheet
Periods: 07/21-07/22

Page: 2
Oct 01, 2021 08:27AM

2021-22 2021-22 2021-22 2021-22
Current year Current year Budget Budget
Account Number Account Title Budget Actual Remaining Used %
100-100-52018 Planning Consultant 30,000.00 .00 30,000.00 .00
100-100-52019 Contract Service 27,000 00 4,000.00 23,000.00 14.8%
100-100-52020 Development Engineering 30,000.00 .00 30,000.00 .00
100-100-52030 Miscellaneous .00 .00 .00 .00
100-100-52101 Banking Charges .00 a0 .00 .00
100-100-52102 Dues .00 .00 .00 .00
100-100-52103 Insurance .00 BB.E9 88.89- .00
100-100-52106 Mileage 250.00 .00 250.00 .00
100-100-52107 Permits .00 00 .00 .00
100-100-52108 Postage .00 .00 .00 00
100-100-53002 Equipment Purchase .00 .00 .20 .00
Total City Administration: 229,802.00 28,008.74 201,793.26  12.2%
Public Safety
100-200-50010 City Administrator 5,820.00 988.64 4,831.36 17.0%
100-200-51010 Employee Health Ins Benefits 1,198.00 247.05 950.95  20.6%
100-200-51020 Retirement Benefits 1,581.00 401.96 1,179.04 254%
100-200-51030 Employment Taxes 804.00 100.22 70378 12.5%
100-200-52019 Contract Service 36,000.00 8,113.50 27,886.50 22.5%
100-200-52103 Insurance 00 5.56 5.56- .00
Total Public Safely: 45,403.00 9,856.93 35,546.07 21.7%
Parks and Recreation
100-300-50025 Summer Program Coordinator 14,403.00 .00 14,403.00 .00
100-300-50054 Utility Worker Il 14,001.00 2,360.74 11,64026 169%
100-300-50058 Utility Worker | .00 .00 .00 .00
100-300-51010 Employee Health ins Benefits 7,135.00 1,482.39 565261 20.8%
100-300-51020 Retirement Benefits 3,803.00 1,805.28 1,997.72  47.5%
100-300-51030 Employment Taxes 1,935.00 200.42 1,734.58  10.4%
100-300-52002 Materials & Supplies 500.00 39.98 460.02 8.0%
100-300-52011 System Maintenance & Repair .00 .00 .00 .00
100-300-52012 Maintenance - Bldg & Parks 1,000.00 .00 1,000.00 .00
100-300-52013 Travel and Training 500.00 .00 500.00 .00
100-300-52014 Vehicle Fuel & Maintenance 1,250.00 .00 1,250.00 .00
100-300-62019 Contract Service 800.00 .00 800.00 .00
100-300-52022 Equipment Maintenance 200.00 64.39 13561 32.2%
100-300-52023 Equipment Rental/Lease 100.00 .00 100.00 .00
100-300-52025 Small Equipment Purchase 200.00 .00 200.00 .00
100-300-52026 Non-capital Improvements 1,500.00 .00 1,500.00 .00
100-300-52030 Miscellaneous 500.00 .00 500.00 .00
100-300-52103 Insurance 1,400.00 1,204.47 195.53 B6.0%
100-300-52106 Mileage 100.00 .00 100.00 .00
100-300-52108 Postage 75.00 .00 75.00 .00
100-300-52109 Utilities 750.00 76.29 67371 10.2%
100-300-52111 Parks-Events 2,000.00 2,514.17 514.17- 125.7%
100-300-52112 Parks - Youth Activities 6,000.00 .00 6,000.00 .00
100-300-53001 Improvments - Bldg & Parks .00 .00 .00 .00
100-300-53002 Equipment Purchase .00 .00 .00 .00
100-300-55600 Transfer to Reserve Fund 5,000.00 .00 5,000.00 .00
Total Parks and Recreation: 63,152.00 9,748.13 53,403.87 15.4%
Non-departmental
100-900-51030 Employment Taxes .00 .00 .00 .00




City of Adair Village
PreLive Hosted 8.9 2019

Budget Worksheet
Periods: 07/21-07/22

2021-22 2021-22 2021-22 2021-22
Current year Current year Budget Budget
Account Number Account Title Budget Actual Remaining Used %
100-900-52002 Materials & Supplies 3,500.00 3,200.81 299.19  91.5%
100-900-52010 Legal Notices 1,500.00 .00 1,500.00 .00
100-900-52012 Maintenance - Bldg & Parks 9,000,00 5,880.61 3,11939 653%
100-900-52013 Travel and Training 00 .00 .00 .00
100-900-52014 Vehicle Fuel & Maintenance 200 00 .00 200.00 .00
100-900-52015 Security Alarmm .00 .00 .00 .00
100-800-52016 Audit 5,700.00 1,140.00 4,560.00 20.0%
100-800-52017 City Attorney .00 831.25 831.25- 00
100-800-52019 Contract Service 30,000.00 27,998.50 2,001.50 93.3%
100-900-52020 Engineering Consultant .00 2,678.75 2,678.75- .00
100-900-52021 Transit 20,000.00 .00 20,000.00 .00
100-900-52022 Equipment Maintenance 4,500.00 897.73 3,602.27 19.9%
100-900-52023 Equipment Rental/L.ease 500.00 393.00 107.00 78.6%
100-900-52024 Security Alarm 800.00 .00 800.00 .00
100-900-52025 Smalt Equipment Purchase 1,200.00 248.99 951.01 20.7%
100-900-52026 Non-capital Improvements .00 .00 .00 .00
100-900-52030 Miscellaneous 2,500.00 380.00 2,120.00 15.2%
100-900-52031 CERT Expenditures .00 53.60 53.560- .00
100-900-52101 Banking Charges 750.00 1.00 749.00 0.1%
100-800-52102 Dues 5,250.00 5472 46 222.46- 104.2%
100-900-52103 Insurance 6,150.00 7,200.99 1,050.99- 117.1%
100-900-52108 Postage 2,500.00 1,187 40 1,312.60 47.5%
100-900-52109 Utilities 22,200.00 829.91 21,370.09 3.7%
100-800-52110 Telephones 4,600.00 650.83 3,949.37 141%
400-900-52111 Mayor & Council Expenses 1,000.00 80.00 920.00 8.0%
100-900-52113 Election Fees 1,000.00 .00 1,000.00 .00
100-900-52114 Software Hosting Fees 4,824.00 1,166.40 3,657.60 24.2%
100-900-52115 Tangent Expenditures 12,000.00 .00 12,000.00 .ao
100-900-52197 Utilities - Rentals .00 .00 .00 .00
100-900-52199 Property Taxes 9,000.00 .00 9,000.00 .00
100-900-52220 Residential Rental-related Exp .00 .00 .00 .00
100-900-52800 COVID-19 Expenses .00 .00 .00 .00
100-900-52900 Insurance Reimbursed Expense .00 .00 .00 .00
100-900-53001 Improvments - Bldg & Parks .00 .00 .00 .00
100-900-53002 Equipment Purchase .00 .00 .00 .00
100-900-53003 Barracks Improvements 10,000.00 .00 10,000 00 .00
100-900-53004 Land Purchase .00 .00 .00 .00
100-900-54006 Barracks Loan Payment 22,254.00 11,126.83 11,127,17  50.0%
100-900-55500 Transfer to Water Fund 9,577.00 .00 9,577.00 .00
100-900-55510 Transfer to Wastewater Fund .00 .00 .00 .00
100-900-55530 Transfer to SDC Fund 38,307.00 .00 38,307.00 .00
100-900-55600 Transfer to Reserve Fund .00 .00 .00 .00
Totat Non-departmental: 228,812.00 71,418.86 157,393.14  31.2%
Contingency
100-998-58000 Contingency 150,000.00 .00 150,000.00 .00
Total Contingency: 150,000.00 .00 150,000.00 .00
Ending Fund Balance
100-999-58000 Reserve for Future Expenditure 286,351.00 0o 286,351.00 .00
Total Ending Fund Baiance: 286,351.00 .00 286,351.00 .00
General Fund Revenue Total: 1,003,520.00 8,868.04 994,651.96 0.9%
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City of Adair Village Budget Worksheet
PreLive Hosted 9.9.2019 Periods: 07/21-07/22
2021-22 2021-22 2021-22 2021-22
Current year Current year Budget Budget
Account Number Account Title Budget Actual Remaining Used %
General Fund Expenditure Total: 1,003,520.00 119,032.66 884,487.34 11.9%
Net Total General Fund: .00 110,164.62- 110,164.62 .00

Page: 4
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City of Adair Village
PrelLive Hosted 9.9 2019

Budget Worksheet
Periods: 07/21-07/22
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Account Number Account Title

Street Fund

Street Fund
200-000-40000
200-000-41040

Beginning Fund Balance
Highway Apportionment
200-000-41070 Small Cities Allotment
200-000-46057 Miscellaneous
200-000-48000 Interest

Total Street Fund:

Public Works - Streets

200410-50010 City Administrator
200-410-50018 Finance Clerk
200-410-50050 Public Works Supervisor
200-410-50052 Utility Worker [l
200-410-50054 Utility Worker Il
200-410-50058 Utility Worker |
200-410-51010 Employee Health Ins Benefits
200-410-51020 Retirement Benefits
200-410-51030 Employment Taxes

200-410-52002 Materials & Supplies
200-410-52011 System Maintenance & Repair
200-410-52016 Audit

200-410-52017 City Attormey

200-410-52018 Contract Service
200-410-52020 Engineering Consultant
200-410-52022 Equipment Maintenance

200-410-52023 Equipment Rental/Lease
200-410-52024 Street Sweeping
200-410-52027 Street Signs

200-410-52030 Miscellaneous
200-410-52102 Dues

200-410-52103 Insurance
200-410-52109 Utilities

200-410-52114 Software Hosting Fees
200-410-53001 Street Improvements
200-410-53002 Equipment Purchase
200-410-55600 Transfer to Reserve Fund

Total Public Works - Streets:

Contingency
200-598-58000 Contingency
Total Contingency:

Ending Fund Balance
200-999-59000 Reserve for Future Expenditure

Total Ending Fund Balance:

Street Fund Revenue Tofal:

Street Fund Expenditure Total:

2021-22 2021-22 2021-22 2021-22
Cument year Current year Budget Budget
Budget Actual Remaining Used %
110,000.00 .00 110,000.00 .00
62,000.00 8,765.86 53,234.14 14.1%
98,700,00 5,000 00 93,700.00 51%
200.00 .00 200.00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
270,800.00 13,765.86 257,134.14 51%
.00 .00 .00 .00
1,202.00 219.48 98252 18.3%
6,565.00 1,148.08 5,416.92 17.5%
4,955.00 837.92 4,117.08 16.9%
2,334.00 393.46 1,840.54 16.9%
.00 .00 .00 .00
5,380.00 1,235.31 4,144.69 23.0%
4,089.00 987.09 3,101.91 24.1%
2,081.00 200.42 1,860.58 9.6%
.00 604,95 604.95- .00
10,000.00 00 10,000.00 .00
950.00 .00 950.00 .00
.00 00 .00 .00
1,500.00 .00 1,500.00 .00
2,000.00 931.25 1,088.75  46.6%
.00 .00 .00 .00
250.00 .00 250.00 .00
6,000.00 450,00 5,550,00 7.5%
.00 .00 .00 .00
100,00 .00 100.00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
4,000.00 4475.10 475.10- 111.9%
11,000.00 3,120.00 7.880.00 28.4%
804.00 194.40 609.60 24.2%
98,700.00 .00 98,700.00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
200.00 .00 200.00 .00
162,110.00 14,797.46 147,312.54 9.1%
50,000.00 .00 50,000.00 .00
50,000.00 .00 50,000.00 .00
58,790.00 .00 58,790.00 .00
58,790.00 .00 58,790.00 .00
270,900.00 13,765.86 257,134.14 51%
270,900.00 14,797.46 256,102.54 5.5%
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City of Adair Village Budget Worksheet
PreLive Hosted 9.9.2019 Periods: 07/21-07/22 Oct 01, 2021 08:27AM
2021-22 2021-22 2021-22 2021-22
Current year Current year Budget Budget
Account Number Account Title Budget Actual Remaining Used %
Net Total Street Fund: .00 1,031.60- 1,031.60 .00




City of Adair Village
PreLive Hosted 9.9.2019

Budget Worksheet
Periods: 07/21-07/22
